

BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER NO. 1				BIDDER NO. 3				BIDDER NO. 3			
Township of Little Falls 2021 NJDOT MA Downtown Streetscape Improvements Section 4 Bid Received: May 27, 2022				Richard A. Alaimo Engineering Co. 200 High Street Mount Holly, NJ 08060 609-267-8310 / 609-845-0302				Grade Construction 10 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, New Jersey 07505				AA Burns, LLC PO Box 180 Belleville, New Jersey 07109				Zuccaro, Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, New Jersey 07026			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE						
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,925.52	\$35,925.52	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00						
2	No Bid Item	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$26,298.13	\$26,298.13	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00						
4	Inlet Filters, Type 2'	4	UN	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$146.15	\$584.60	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00						
5	No Bid Item	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
6	Drums	20	UN	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00						
7	Construction Signs	300	SF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.23	\$8,769.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00						
8	Traffic Cones	25	UN	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00						
9	Breakaway Barricades	10	UN	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00						
10	Police Traffic Directors	1	AL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00						
11	Infrared Asphalt Surface Course Joint	1,200	LF	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$16.79	\$20,148.00												
12	30" Wide, Southwest Tan Dyed Paver Strip Stamped, 4" Thk.	285	SY	\$150.00	\$42,750.00	\$17.35	\$4,944.75	\$132.00	\$37,620.00	\$200.00	\$57,000.00								
13	48" Wide, French Gray Dyed Slate Stamped Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thk.	770	SY	\$150.00	\$115,500.00	\$17.35	\$13,359.50	\$125.00	\$96,250.00	\$150.00	\$115,500.00								
14	Concrete Driveway French Gray Dyed, 6" Thk. (Reinforced)	100	SY	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$106.29	\$10,629.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00						
15	Replacement 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1,240	LF	\$30.00	\$37,200.00	\$53.37	\$66,178.80	\$33.50	\$41,540.00	\$45.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00						
16	Detachable Warning Surface (Cast-in-place)	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$117.38	\$704.28	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
17	Painted Curb (Yellow)	650	UN	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.68	\$1,092.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00						
18	Tree Wells	12	UN	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,928.73	\$35,144.76	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00						
19	Driveway Repair, HMA 9.564 Surface Course, 2" Thk.	50	SY	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$44.97	\$2,248.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
20	Topsoil/Sod	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$30.22	\$4,533.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00						
21	Tree Removal, 8" to 18" Dia.	4	UN	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$951.35	\$3,805.40	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00						
22	Tree Removal, 19" to 30" Dia.	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,622.89	\$1,622.89	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
23	Street Trees	12	UN	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$895.39	\$10,744.68	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00						
24	Modular Block Gravity Retaining Wall	175	LF	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$88.67	\$15,517.25	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00						
25	Decorative Poles for Street Signage - Small	3	UN	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,191.47	\$3,574.41	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00						
26	Decorative Poles for Street Signage - Large	6	UN	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,017.91	\$6,107.46	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00						
27	No Bid Item	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
28	Rebar Casting	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$322.94	\$322.94	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00						
29	Decorative Light Pole Foundation (including foundation, anchor bolts, and coordination w/ PSEG - Light Poles Furnished and installed by Others)	12	UN	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,330.51	\$15,966.12	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00						
30	Concrete Handholes (28" x 30")	8	UN	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,876.94	\$15,015.52	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00						
31	2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (including Pull Ropes)	725	LF	\$30.00	\$21,750.00	\$31.68	\$22,968.00	\$22.00	\$15,950.00	\$25.00	\$18,125.00	\$18,125.00	\$18,125.00						
32	4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit (including Pull Ropes)	755	LF	\$40.00	\$30,200.00	\$44.78	\$33,808.90	\$22.00	\$16,610.00	\$45.00	\$33,975.00	\$33,975.00	\$33,975.00						

33	Trash Receptacle	3	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,290.98	\$6,872.94	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
34	Planters	10	UN	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,308.55	\$13,085.50	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
* Unit Price Adjusted to Match Total Price Bid											
TOTAL:					\$421,050.00		\$385,572.40		\$390,429.00		\$594,200.00

Richard A. Abano
 Richard A. Abano, P. E.